Contract Compliance 

Article 4: Payments to the County 

The CONTRACTOR shall pay to the COUNTY the amount of Five Thousand Dollars and no 
cents ($5,000) per year for each Contract year, including any renewals. The CONTRACTOR 
shall make equal payments of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents ($2,500) 
before the end of the last workday of each six (6) month period of the Contract. 

COMPLIANT - Article 4 

PPS made two (2) payments of $2,500 
to the count:.v for FY 2023 & 2024 

Source: FY 2023 & FY 2024 C]C Financial Ana/yst records 

Article 13:

[...]

Reports and other items shall be delivered and/or completed in accordance with Exhibit 
A. 

ARTICLE 4 • PAYMENTS TO COUNTY 

The CONTRACTOR shall pay to the COUNTY the amount of Five Thousand Dollars and 
no cents ($5,000) per year for each Contract year, including any renewals. The 
CONTRACTOR shall make equal payments of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 
no cents ($2,500) before the end of the last workday of each six (6) month period of the 
Contract. 

ARTICLE 5 • THEFT AND FRAUD FIDELJIY BOND 

The CONTRACTOR shall furnish, to the COUNTY, an Employee Theft and Fraud Fidelity 
Bond in the amount of $100,000, prior to the commencement of work, and shall keep the

[...]

9.2 Maximum Supervision clients shall be supervised by probation officers whose 
client case load shall not exceed one hundred (100) clients per officer or team. 

9.3 Standard Supervision clients shall be supervised by probation officers whose 
case load shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five (225) clients per officer or 
team. 

9.4 Mail In Supervision clients shall be supervised by probation officers whose case 
load shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five (225) clients per officer or team. 

9.5 Administrative Supervision clients shall be supervised by probation officers 
whose case load shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five (225) clients per 
officer or team. 

9.6 Pretrial supervision clients shall be supervised by probation officers whose case 
load shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five (225) clients per officer or team. 

9.7 Supervisory staff shall conduct semi-annual (or every six (6) months) reviews of 
random case files to ensure that probation officers are monitoring conditions of 
supervision for probation and pretrial intervention cases.